South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 04, 2024, 11:03:10 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2792 (Rat #0197, Act #0264 of 1987) General Bill, By J.E. Lockemy and J.W. McLeod
A Bill to transfer the assets of the Dillon County Historic Preservation Commission to the Dillon County Theater Association
and to repeal Act 1027 of 1966 relating to the creation of the Dillon County Historic Preservation Commission.

04/02/87
04/02/87
04/14/87
04/16/87
04/20/87
04/21/87
05/22/87
05/23/87
06/02/87
06/08/87
06/25/87
06/25/87
07/24/87
07/24/87
07/24/87

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1570

Referred to delegation from Dillon HJ-1570
Delegation report: Favorable Dillon HJ-1809

Read second time HJ-1968

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2018

Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1398
Read second time SJ-2189

Read third time and enrolled SJ-2267

Ratified R 197

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-56 Nays-0
Veto overridden Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-2961
Effective date 06/25/87

Act No. 264

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



