South Carolina Legislature

May 04, 2024, 11:03:10 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H*2792 (Rat #0197, Act #0264 of 1987) General Bill, By J.E. Lockemy and J.W. McLeod

A Bill to transfer the assets of the Dillon County Historic Preservation Commission to the Dillon County Theater Association and to repeal Act 1027 of 1966 relating to the creation of the Dillon County Historic Preservation Commission.

04/02/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1570
04/02/87	House	Referred to delegation from Dillon HJ-1570
04/14/87	House	Delegation report: Favorable Dillon HJ-1809
04/16/87	House	Read second time HJ-1968
04/20/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2018
04/21/87	Senate	Intd. & placed on loc. & uncontested cal. w/o referenc SJ-1398
05/22/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-2189
05/23/87	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2267
06/02/87		Ratified R 197
06/08/87		Vetoed by Governor
06/25/87	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-56 Nays-0
06/25/87	Senate	Veto overridden Yeas-046 Nays-000 SJ-2961
07/24/87		Effective date 06/25/87
07/24/87		Act No. 264
07/24/87		Copies available